Exhibit 5
(Par. XXX, XXX)
*-- Instructions for Completing FSA-894, Wildfire and Hurricane Indemnity Program Application +
A Completing FSA-894
Applicant should complete an FSA-894 in the administrative county office for all eligible crops
affected by hurricanes, floods, snowstorms, tornadoes, typhoons, volcanic activity and/or
wildfires.
Follow this table to complete a manual FSA-894.

 NCT, for insured crops.
Note: Trees, bushes and Vines use the same codes as the crop.
24 Enter pay type code found in one of the following.
 1-NAP (Rev.2), Exhibit 14, for NAP and uninsured crops.
 NCT, for insured crops.
Note: Trees, bushes and Vines use the same codes as the crop.
25 Enter planting period
Exception: If crop, trees, bushes or vines are insured, the planting period will always
be “01”
Exhibit 5
(Par. XXX, XXX)
*-- Instructions for Completing FSA-894, Wildfire and Hurricane Indemnity Program Application+
A Completing FSA-894 (Continued)
Item Instructions
Part D – Production Information
Items 26 through 38 will be completed for crops based on the type of coverage selection
made in Item 16.
- Insured data will come from RMA.
- NAP and uninsured data will come from the approved CCC-576 and/or NCT.
26 Enter the crop affected by disaster event(s) in Part A
27 Enter the crop type or variety as indicated in Part A.
28 Enter crushing district, if applicable
29 Enter intended use at planting/beginning of crop year for crop in item 26 indicated in
Part A.
30 Enter the practice; “I” for irrigated and “N” for nonirrigated indicated in Part A.
31 Enter the organic status code according to the FSA-578.
Examples:     “C”, conventional
                       “OC”,  USDA certified
                       “OT”,   transitional.
32 Enter whether the crop is planted on native sod as indicated on the FSA-578.
33 Enter all acres associated with the crop type/variety, practice, intended use, and stage
for the unit entered in item 22.
34 Enter producer share.
35 Enter applicable stage abbreviations.
Example:      “H”, harvested acreage
                      “UH”, unharvested acreages or put another use with consent.
                       “PP”, prevent(s)(s)ed planting acres
36 Enter the unit of measure for the crop, crop type, and intended use.
(such as pounds, bushels, cwt., or tons. etc.)
37 Enter the production for the unit entered in item 21 for:
 insured crops from the RMA download/information report
 NAP crops from the CCC-576
 uninsured crops from the producer
38 Enter approved yield from the FSA-893.
Field is for Select Crops Only.
39 Enter amount of production determined by COC.
Note:  Assigned or adjusted production must be entered in the unit of measure
recorded in item 36
If the COC then enter the letter
Assigns the production (A) next to the number.
Adjusts the production (O) next to the number.
40 Enter value of secondary use and/or salvage value as determined by COC.
Exhibit 5
(Par. XXX, XXX)
*-- Instructions for Completing FSA-894, Wildfire and Hurricane Indemnity Program Application+
A Completing FSA-894 (Continued)
Item Instructions
Part E – Value Loss Crops
Items 41 through 47 will be completed for crops based on the selection made in Item 16.
- Insured data will come from RMA.
- NAP data will come from the approved CCC-576 and NCT.
- Uninsured data will come from the NCT.
41 Enter the crop affected by disaster event(s) in Part A.
42 Enter crop type or variety as indicated in Part A.
43 Enter producer’s share.